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Kentucky Court of Appeals

Appellee

Appellant JASSICA SNEED

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE HOSPITAL,
ET AL

Case Information

Case #

Case Type
Document Type
Case Status
Last Main Event
Presiding Judge
Associate Judge
Associate Judge

2017-CA-001069

Direct appeal - Civil (Cl)
Matter of Right Appeal (MR)
Active (A)
**NOTE ** (CK)
HON. DONNA L. DIXON
HON. GLENN E. ACREE
HON. KELLY THOMPSON JR

Step Sheet
Step # | Date Description Memo

CIRCUIT COURT

1 6/26/2017 JUDGMENT
NOTICE OF

2 6/27/2017 | APPEAL - FILING FEE PAID FOR BY SNEED $160.00
REGULAR CIVIL
PREHEARING PREHEARING STATEMENT TIMELY FILED

3 7/19/2017 STATEMENT PURSUANT TO CR 76.40(2). DUE: 7-17-17. MAILED

BY US REGISTERED MAILON 7-17-17.

SUPPLEMENTAL

4 7/24/2017 | PRE-HEARING
STATEMENT
READY -

5 7/25/2017 PREHEARING
ASSIGNMENT -

6 7/25/2017 PRE-HEARING
PRE-HEARING

7 7/28/2017 GRANTED
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7/28/2017

8/29/2017

8/29/2017

9/28/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

11/13/2017

11/21/2017

11/28/2017

PREHEARING
CONF SCHED
DATE TIME
LOCATION
PREHEARING
CONF RESULT
(NO
SETTLEMENT)
ORDER
ENTERED TO
START
NOTIF. OF

CERTIFICATION

- REGULAR
CIVIL

PROCEDURAL
MOTION

PROCEDURAL
MOTION

MOTIONS
SCHEDULED
FOR
FOLLOWING
STEPS.
MOTIONS
SCHEDULED
FOR
FOLLOWING
STEPS.

PROCEDURAL
MOTION

MOTIONS
SCHEDULED
FOR
FOLLOWING
STEPS.

PROCEDURAL
MOTION
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AUGUST 25,2017 11:00 AM JEFFERSON COUNTY
JUDICIAL CENTER, 10TH FLOOR APPELLATE
COURTROOM, 700 WEST JEFFERSON STREET,
LOUISVILLE, KY ATTY (S.C.)

APPELLEE'SMOTION TO SUPPLEMENTAL THE
CERTIFIED RECORD WITH APPELLANT'S
DEPOSITION TRANSCRIPT. ### D/19 FILED BY
DAVID GAZAK

APPELLEE'SMOTION IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO
STRIKE APPELLANT'S DESIGNATION OF EVIDENCE
AS UNTIMELY. ### D/19 FILED BY DAVID GAZAK

APPELLANT'SMOTION FOR ADDITIONALTIMETO
DESIGNATE THE RECORD. ### D/21 FILED BY
NADER SHUNNARAH ### SCANNED TO AM.

APPELLANT'SMOTION FOR ADDITIONALTIMETO
FILE ABRIEF. ### D/12 FILED BY NADER
SHUNNARAH ### AM. IS AWARE
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12/8/2017

12/21/2017

12/22/2017

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/26/2018

1/26/2018

1/26/2018

1/26/2018

PROCEDURAL
MOTION

PROCEDURAL
MOTION
TENDERED
DOCUMENT
MOTIONS
SCHEDULED
FOR
FOLLOWING
STEPS.
MOTIONS
SCHEDULED
FOR
FOLLOWING
STEPS.
MOTIONS
SCHEDULED
FOR
FOLLOWING
STEPS.

ORDER
GRANTING
PROCEDURAL
MOTION

ORDER
DENYING
PROCEDURAL
MOTION
ORDER
DENYING
PROCEDURAL
MOTION
ORDER
GRANTING
PROCEDURAL
MOTION
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APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENT MOTION FOR
ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE A BRIEF. ### D/22
FILED BY NADER SHUNNARAH

APPELLANT'S 2ND SUPPLEMENT MOTION FOR
ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE A BRIEF. ### D/3
TENDERED APPELLANT'S BRIEF - PENDING
MOTIONS ###D/3 WITH MOTIONS

ORDER - APPELLEE'S MOTION TO SUPPLEMENTAL
THE CERTIFIED RECORD WITH APPELLANT'S
DEPOSITION TRANSCRIPT IS GRANTED.
JEFFERSON CIRCUIT COURT ISDIRECTED TO
CERTIFY A SUPPLEMENTAL RECORD ON OR
BEFORE 20 DAYS FROM THIS DATE AND NOTIFY
THE PARTIES TO THE APPEAL AND THE CLERK OF
THIS COURT ON THE DATE ON WHICH THE
SUPPLEMENTAL RECORD IS CERTIFIED. ###D-16
ORDER - APPELLEE'S MOTION IN THE
ALTERNATIVE TO STRIKE APPELLANT'S
DESIGNATION OF EVIDENCE AS UNTIMELY IS
DENIED AS MOOT.

ORDER - APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL
TIME TO DESIGNATE THE RECORD IS DENIED AS
MOOQOT.

ORDER - APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL
TIMETO FILE A BRIEF IS GRANTED. THE
TENDERED BRIEF SHALL BE FILED THIS DATE.
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35
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37

38

39

41

42

43

1/26/2018

1/26/2018

1/26/2018

3/28/2018

5/1/2018

5/11/2018

5/17/2018

5/18/2018

6/21/2018

7/11/2018

12/14/2018

1/15/2019

2/6/2019

4/11/2019

ORDER
GRANTING
PROCEDURAL
MOTION
ORDER
GRANTING
PROCEDURAL
MOTION
APPEAL
PERFECTED
APPELLEE BRIEF
FILED

RECORD
REQUEST FROM
CIRCUIT COURT
CLRK
SUPPLEMENTAL
CERTIFICATION
(CIVIL)

RECORD FILED

READY TO BE
ASSIGNED TO A
MERITS PANEL
APPEAL
ASSIGNED ON
THE MERITS
NON ORAL
NOTICE

OPINION -
AFFIRMING

DISC. REVIEW
FILED KY
SUPREME
COURT
RECORD
RETURNED
FROM JUDGE'S
CHAMBERS.
DISC. REVIEW
GRANTED BY
SUPREME CT.
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ORDER - APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENT MOTION
FOR ADDITIONAL TIMETO FILE ABRIEF IS
GRANTED. THE TENDERED BRIEF SHALL BE FILED
THIS DATE.

ORDER - APPELLANT'S 2ND SUPPLEMENT
MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE A BRIEF
ISGRANTED. THE TENDERED BRIEF SHALL BE
FILED THIS DATE.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF FILED PER ORDER ENTERED
ON 1/26/18.

APPELLEE BRIEF FILED BY DAVID GAZAK AND
MAILED TIMELY USPS REGISTERED MAIL 03/27/18.

1 ACCORDION FILE CONTAINING TYPED
DEPOSITION OF JASSICA SNEED

9 VOLUMES OF RECORD 1 FOLDER OF
DEPOSITIONS ####N-29

ASSIGNED MONTH: 10/2018 PRESIDING JUDGE:
DIXON,HON. DONNA L. PANEL: 3 NOTE:

OPINION AFFIRMING DIXON ACREE (CONCURS)
AND THOMPSON (CONCURS IN RESULT ONLY)
NOT TO BE PUBLISHED 22 PAGES

MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FILED IN
SUPREME COURT. 2019-5C-48-D

JUDGE DIXON RETURNED 1 BROWN CASE
WALLET AND 1 BOX OF RECORD ON SHELF #110
ON 1/11/19.

ORDER GRANTING DISCRETIONARY REVIEW IN
SUPREME COURT. 2019-5C-48-D
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Litigant Information

Description Primary Name Seq #
Appellant Y JASSICA SNEED 1
Appellee Y UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE HOSPITAL 2
Appellee N TANYA FRANKLIN DR 3
Appellee N JENNIFER FORD ALLEN DR 4

Attorney Information

Attorney Name / Address Party Name Type

DAVID B. GAZAK UNIVERSITY OF ropellee

GAZAK BROWN. P.S.C., 3220 OFFICE POINTE LOUISVILLE HOSPITAL PP

PLACE, SUITE 200 TANYA FRANKLIN DR Appellee

LOUISVILLE, KY 40220 JENNIFER FORD ALLEN DR | Appellee

NADER G SHUNNARAH

KENTUCKY HOME LIFE BUILDING, 239 SOUTH

FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1800 JASSICASNEED Appellant

LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

RYAN THOMAS WOOD JENNIFER FORD ALLEN DR | Appellee

GAZAK BROWN. P.S.C., 3220 OFFICE POINTE TANYA FRANKLIN DR Appellee

PLACE, SUITE 200 UNIVERSITY OF Aooel

LOUISVILLE, KY 40220 LOUISVILLE HOSPITAL bpefiee

Associated Circuit Cases

County Case # Court # | Div Judgment Date | Judge Name
HON
MCDONALD-

JEFFERSON (056) | 14-C1-004064 1 | Cl 6/26/2017 BURKMAN,
JUDITH

Associated Appeals Cases

Case #
O results
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