# Kentucky Court of Appeals

# Appellee JASSICA SNEED

#### **Case Information**

Case #	2017-CA-001069
Case Type	Direct appeal - Civil (CI)
Document Type	Matter of Right Appeal (MR)
Case Status	Active (A)
Last Main Event	** NOTE ** (CK)
Presiding Judge	HON. DONNA L. DIXON
Associate Judge	HON. GLENN E. ACREE
Associate Judge	HON. KELLY THOMPSON JR

### Step Sheet

Step#	Date	Description	Memo
4	6/26/2017	CIRCUIT COURT	
1		JUDGMENT	
		NOTICE OF	
2	6/27/2017	APPEAL -	FILING FEE PAID FOR BY SNEED \$160.00
		<b>REGULAR CIVIL</b>	
3	7/19/2017 PREHEARING	PREHEARING	PREHEARING STATEMENT TIMELY FILED
		STATEMENT	PURSUANT TO CR 76.40(2). DUE: 7-17-17. MAILED
			BY US REGISTERED MAIL ON 7-17-17.
	7/24/2017	SUPPLEMENTAL	
4		PRE-HEARING	
		STATEMENT	
5	7/25/2017	READY -	
		PREHEARING	
6	7/25/2017	ASSIGNMENT -	
	,,23,201,	PRE-HEARING	
7	7/28/2017	PRE-HEARING	
,	,,20,201,	GRANTED	

7/28/2017

8/29/2017

8/29/2017

9/28/2017

10/11/2017

10/11/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

11/13/2017

11/21/2017

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DADockets	Page 2 of 5
PREHEARING	AUGUST 25, 2017 11:00 AM JEFFERSON COUNTY
CONF SCHED	JUDICIAL CENTER, 10TH FLOOR APPELLATE
DATE TIME	COURTROOM, 700 WEST JEFFERSON STREET,
LOCATION	LOUISVILLE, KY ATTY (S.C.)
PREHEARING	
CONF RESULT	
(NO	
SETTLEMENT)	
ORDER	
ENTERED TO	
START	
NOTIF. OF	
CERTIFICATION	
- REGULAR	
CIVIL	
	APPELLEE'S MOTION TO SUPPLEMENTAL THE
PROCEDURAL	CERTIFIED RECORD WITH APPELLANT'S
MOTION	DEPOSITION TRANSCRIPT. ### D/19 FILED BY
	DAVID GAZAK
PROCEDURAL	APPELLEE'S MOTION IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO
MOTION	STRIKE APPELLANT'S DESIGNATION OF EVIDENCE
MOTION	AS UNTIMELY. ### D/19 FILED BY DAVID GAZAK
MOTIONS	
SCHEDULED	
FOR	
FOLLOWING	
STEPS.	
MOTIONS	
SCHEDULED	
FOR	
FOLLOWING	
STEPS.	
	APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO
PROCEDURAL	DESIGNATE THE RECORD. ### D/21 FILED BY
MOTION	NADER SHUNNARAH ### SCANNED TO A.M.
MOTIONS	
SCHEDULED	
FOR	
FOLLOWING	
STEPS.	

19	12/8/2017	PROCEDURAL MOTION	APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENT MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE A BRIEF. ### D/22 FILED BY NADER SHUNNARAH
20	12/21/2017	PROCEDURAL MOTION	APPELLANT'S 2ND SUPPLEMENT MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE A BRIEF. ### D/3
21	12/22/2017	TENDERED DOCUMENT	TENDERED APPELLANT'S BRIEF - PENDING MOTIONS ###D/3 WITH MOTIONS
22	1/3/2018	MOTIONS SCHEDULED FOR FOLLOWING STEPS.	
23	1/3/2018	MOTIONS SCHEDULED FOR FOLLOWING STEPS.	
24	1/3/2018	MOTIONS SCHEDULED FOR FOLLOWING STEPS.	
25	1/26/2018	ORDER GRANTING PROCEDURAL MOTION	ORDER - APPELLEE'S MOTION TO SUPPLEMENTA THE CERTIFIED RECORD WITH APPELLANT'S DEPOSITION TRANSCRIPT IS GRANTED. JEFFERSON CIRCUIT COURT IS DIRECTED TO CERTIFY A SUPPLEMENTAL RECORD ON OR BEFORE 20 DAYS FROM THIS DATE AND NOTIFY THE PARTIES TO THE APPEAL AND THE CLERK OF THIS COURT ON THE DATE ON WHICH THE SUPPLEMENTAL RECORD IS CERTIFIED. ###D-16
26	1/26/2018	ORDER DENYING PROCEDURAL MOTION	ORDER - APPELLEE'S MOTION IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO STRIKE APPELLANT'S DESIGNATION OF EVIDENCE AS UNTIMELY IS DENIED AS MOOT.
27	1/26/2018	ORDER DENYING PROCEDURAL MOTION	ORDER - APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR ADDITIONA TIME TO DESIGNATE THE RECORD IS DENIED AS MOOT.
28	1/26/2018	ORDER GRANTING PROCEDURAL MOTION	ORDER - APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR ADDITIONA TIME TO FILE A BRIEF IS GRANTED. THE TENDERED BRIEF SHALL BE FILED THIS DATE.

29	1/26/2018	ORDER GRANTING	ORDER - APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENT MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE A BRIEF IS	
27	1/20/2018	PROCEDURAL MOTION	GRANTED. THE TENDERED BRIEF SHALL BE FILED THIS DATE.	
30	1/26/2018	ORDER GRANTING PROCEDURAL	ORDER - APPELLANT'S 2ND SUPPLEMENT MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE A BRIEF IS GRANTED. THE TENDERED BRIEF SHALL BE	
31	1/26/2018	MOTION APPEAL	FILED THIS DATE. APPELLANT'S BRIEF FILED PER ORDER ENTER	
32	3/28/2018	PERFECTED APPELLEE BRIEF FILED	ON 1/26/18. APPELLEE BRIEF FILED BY DAVID GAZAK AND MAILED TIMELY USPS REGISTERED MAIL 03/27/18	
33	5/1/2018	RECORD REQUEST FROM CIRCUIT COURT CLRK	MAILED TIMELY USPS REGISTERED MAIL 03/27/16	
34	5/11/2018	SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATION (CIVIL)	1 ACCORDION FILE CONTAINING TYPED DEPOSITION OF JASSICA SNEED	
35	5/17/2018	RECORD FILED	9 VOLUMES OF RECORD 1 FOLDER OF DEPOSITIONS ####N-29	
36	5/18/2018	READY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A MERITS PANEL		
37	6/21/2018	APPEAL ASSIGNED ON THE MERITS	ASSIGNED MONTH: 10/2018 PRESIDING JUDGE: DIXON, HON. DONNA L. PANEL: 3 NOTE:	
38	7/11/2018	NON ORAL NOTICE		
39	12/14/2018	OPINION - AFFIRMING	OPINION AFFIRMING DIXON ACREE (CONCURS) AND THOMPSON (CONCURS IN RESULT ONLY) NOT TO BE PUBLISHED 22 PAGES	
41	1/15/2019	DISC. REVIEW FILED KY SUPREME COURT	MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FILED IN SUPREME COURT. 2019-SC-48-D	
42	2/6/2019	RECORD RETURNED FROM JUDGE'S CHAMBERS.	JUDGE DIXON RETURNED 1 BROWN CASE WALLET AND 1 BOX OF RECORD ON SHELF #110 ON 1/11/19.	
43	4/11/2019	DISC. REVIEW GRANTED BY SUPREME CT.	ORDER GRANTING DISCRETIONARY REVIEW IN SUPREME COURT. 2019-SC-48-D	

### Litigant Information

Description	Primary	Name	Seq #
Appellant	Y	JASSICA SNEED	1
Appellee	Y	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE HOSPITAL	2
Appellee	N	TANYA FRANKLIN DR	3
Appellee	N	JENNIFER FORD ALLEN DR	4

#### **Attorney Information**

Attorney Name / Address	Party Name	Туре
DAVID B. GAZAK	UNIVERSITY OF	Appellee
GAZAK BROWN, P.S.C., 3220 OFFICE POINTE	LOUISVILLE HOSPITAL	Appellee
PLACE, SUITE 200	TANYA FRANKLIN DR	Appellee
LOUISVILLE, KY 40220	JENNIFER FORD ALLEN DR	Appellee
NADER G SHUNNARAH KENTUCKY HOME LIFE BUILDING, 239 SOUTH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1800 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202	JASSICA SNEED	Appellant
RYAN THOMAS WOOD	JENNIFER FORD ALLEN DR	Appellee
GAZAK BROWN, P.S.C., 3220 OFFICE POINTE	TANYA FRANKLIN DR	Appellee
PLACE, SUITE 200 LOUISVILLE, KY 40220	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE HOSPITAL	Appellee

### **Associated Circuit Cases**

County	Case #	Court #	Div	Judgment Date	Judge Name
	<u>14-CI-004064</u>	1	СІ	6/26/2017	HON
JEFFERSON (056)					MCDONALD-
JEFFERSON (030)					BURKMAN,
					JUDITH

## Associated Appeals Cases

Case #

0 results